

S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone : +91 20 2435 4036

Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email : director_sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA Founder President Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D. Founder Secretary Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA Director

1. Photographs with captions & dates of extension and outreach Programs conducted during the year (2022-2023): -

Sr. No.	Name & Photographs with captions of extension and outreached programme	Date
1	KONA KONA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN PROGRAM	24/11/2022
	S.K.N SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, AMBEGAON BK. PUNE KONA KONA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN IN ASSOCIATION WITH NISM AND KOTAK SECURITIES.LTD Learnings and Outcomes • Helps getting empowered with knowledge on fundamentals of investing in securities markets, personal finance, investment principles	
	and practices, etc. Overview of securities market. Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar Ogale Director SKNSSBM Co-ordinator Resource person Rohit Warman Subject matter expert, finance modelling, Finance with Python.	
	workshop will be scheduled at sknssbm seminar hall from 08-12-2022 to 20-12-2022 . $ (Flyer) $	
	(Mr. Rohit Warman delivering the lecture on Financial Modelling)	
2	Marathi Bhasha Sanvardhan Pandharvada-2023 celebration	14/01/2023 to 28/01/2023



S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone : +91 20 2435 4036 Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email : director_sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA Founder President Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D. Founder Secretary Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA Director



(Faculty along with Students celebrating Marathi Bhasha Sanvardhan Pandharvada)

3 Session on Gender sensitivity and equity

05/01/2023



(Dr. D. P. sensitizing students about gender sensitivity & eqity)

4 Yoga Techniques for Relieving Exam Stress

03/07/2023



(Ms. MAITHILEE NEMIWANT doing practical session of yoga)



S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone : +91 20 2435 4036 Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email : director sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D.

Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA Director

Founder President Founder Secretary **Old Age Home Visit Donation Drive** 25/01/2023 5 बग्रामान्द रान्धंन हान । (Faculty & Students visiting old age home) **Creativity and Innovation Day Celebration- Best from Waste** 24/04/2023 6 SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S S.K.N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AMBEGAON, PUNE - 411041 INSTITUTION'S
INNOVATION
COUNCIL
(Ministry of HRD Initiative) **Creativity and Innovation Day Celebration** rom waste Let's Be Innovative And Creativ To Solve Our Problems. For Registration Contact Co-ordina Director IIC Co-ordinator Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar Dr. Sadhana ogale Date: 21/04/2023 Venue: Seminar Hall Time: 11:00 AM Onward (Poster of Best from Waste activity) GPS Map Camera Pune, Maharashtra, India SKN Sinhaad School of Business Mana ent, seminar hall first floor Lat 18.463445° 21/04/23 11:27 AM GMT +05:30 (Students presenting product from waste materials)



7

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)
S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone: +91 20 2435 4036

No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. **Phone**: +91 20 2435 403 Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email: director_sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA Founder President Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D. Founder Secretary Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA Director

09/05/2023

Sparkling fiesta (Cultural Program)-2023



(Poster of the event)



(Group Dance)

8 Universal Laws of Success 24/12/2022



S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone : +91 20 2435 4036 Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email : director_sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA Founder President Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D. Founder Secretary Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA Director





(Mr. Nikhil Sakhare Addressing the students)

9 **Jal He to Kal He** 20/04/2023



(Poster)



(Mr. Satish Khade delivering the session)

10 Stress Management 12/01/2023



S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone : +91 20 2435 4036 Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email : director_sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA Founder President Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D. Founder Secretary

Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA Director



(Guest delivering the lecture)



(Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar, Director facilitating guest)

11 Tree Plantation Drive 05/06/2023



(Students planting a plant)

12 Cleanliness Drive and Awareness 05/06/2023



S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone : +91 20 2435 4036 Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email : director_sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA Founder President Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D. Founder Secretary Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA Director



(Students creating the awareness to the society for city cleanliness)

Women's day celebration



(SKNSSBM Staff celebrating Women's day)

08/03/2023

14 International Yoga Day

21/06/2023



SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S $_{\scriptsize{\textcircled{\tiny{\$}}}}$

S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)
S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone: +91 20 2435 4036

Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email : director_sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Prof. M. N. Navale M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA Founder President Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D. Founder Secretary Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA Director



(Students performing yoga)

15	Blood donation camp	01/06/2022
	Lambel: 18-63348 Longhet: 73.86714 Accorder 54.4 an Accorder 54.5 an Time: 6647-3021.09 Ab Note: denation blood clamp	
	(Students donating the blood)	
16	Rubicon Training	27/03/2023



S. K. N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Sinhgad Institutes (Approved by AICTE, Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)
S. No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411041. Phone: +91 20 2435 4036

Prof. M. N. Navale

Telefax: +91 20 2435 4036 Email : director_sknsbm@sinhgad.edu

Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale

Dr. Pra

Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale B.A., M.P.M., Ph.D. Founder Secretary Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar M.Com., Ph.D., FCA Director



(Rubicon Training for Placement)

17 **Sport Day -2023**

M.E. (Elect.) MIE, MBA

Founder President

02/05/2023



(Poster)

3-Legged Race



(Students playing 3- Legged Race)